

LHA on A/c Bill

36

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Gudiya Ramnagar					
Road to Khutisahi					
Agency:- M/s Anisudh Saraswati					
Construction.					
Agreement No - 70830/2020-21					
Date of Work - 14/05/2020.					
Date of Completion - 18/05/2021.					

Revised measurement - 09/16/2021

Item 1. Const ⁿ of Subgrade					
and 1000mm shoulders					
with approved material					
Lead 1000m & 100m @					
per feet spec.					
3	30m	7.28m	0.30m		196.56m ³
1	3m	7.28m	0.30m		6.55m ³
				=	203.11m ³

Item 2. Const ⁿ of G.R by					
providing well graded					
Comp. job as per spec.					
Qty. Refined as per spec. (2) Item - (3)					
12	30m	4.05m	0.20m		291.60m ³
1	14m	4.05m	0.20m		11.34m ³
2	30m	4.05m	0.10m		24.30m ³
1	16m	4.05m	0.10m		6.48m ³

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

46

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Provision and fixing of B.m pillar.					
Qty vide TMBP - (29)					
(i) 2 No @ Rs 4092.12/each					Rs = 8184.24 - w
(ii) 2 No @ Rs 1891.51/each					Rs = 3783.02 - w
(2) Cleaning and Grouting road Land.					
Qty vide TMBP - (29)					
0.566 hect @ Rs 49496.74/hect					Rs = 28015.00 - w
(3) Cost of embankment approved material Lead up to 1000 m.					
Qty vid eg m B.P - (44)					
3 29.454 m ³ @ Rs 174.88/m ³					Rs = 5146.00 - w
(4) Cost of embankment with approved material Lead up to 1000 m.					
Qty vide TMBP - (29)					
847.28 m ³ @ Rs 130.86/m ³					Rs = 110875.00 - w
(5) Cost of Subgrade and earthen shoulder up to 1000 m.					
Qty vide eg m B.P - (29), (36), (43)					
9 tem - (5) - 2574.78 m ³					
9 tem - (11) - 203.11 m ³					
9 tem - (43) - 961.36 m ³					
= 3739.25 m ³					
@ Rs 176.47/m ³					Rs = 659865.00 - w
					Rs = 873997.00 - w

Continuation

Bt-1188556-10

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(42/24) Painting on parapet wall first coat (H-P)					
Qty mds 9m BP (42)					
20.64 @ Rs 95.63/m ² Rs = 1974-00					
(43/39) Painting on parapet wall first coat (Box coating)					
54.72 m ² @ Rs 95.63/m ² = 5233-00					
(44/19) Leaky Brick Siding on end eading;					
Qty mds 9m BP (43)					
57.50 m ² @ Rs 452.33/m ² = 26009-00					
45					
Rs = 11913772-00					
Add GST @ 12% (+) Rs = 1429653-00					
Add L.C @ 1% (+) Rs = 119138-00					
Rs = 13462563-00					
Less previous payment Rs = 12116-00					
Rs = 13450447-00					
Less previous payment Rs = 10619234-00					
Rs = 2831213-00					
Approved 24/04/22 J.E					
25/04/22 J.E					
28/04/22 J.E					
01.07.22 EE					

Continuation